CITY OF RAPID CITY CONSTRUCTION CHANGE ORDER #1F
TOMAHAWK DRIVE SANITARY SEWER EXTENSION
PROJECT NO. §510-1905/ CIP NO. 50843
NOVEMBER 29, 2010
ORIGINAL CONTRACT AMOUNT: $48,107.00
CONTRACTOR: Mainline Contracting

CURRENT ‘

LINE CONTRACT UNIT EXTENDED | ADJUSTED | ADJUSTED

ITEM DESCRIPTION UNIT QUANTITY PRICE PRICE QUANTITY PRICE NET CHANGE
T |MOBILIZATION LS 1.00 $3,500.00 $3,500.00 1.00 $3.500.00 50.00
> |INCIDENTAL LS 1.00 $6,900.00] . $6,200.00 1.00 $6,000.00 $0.00
3 |MANHOLE EA 1.00 $2,149.85 $2,149.85 1.00 $2,149.85 $0.00
4 |SAWING, ASPHALT PAVEMENT LF 354.00 $2.00 $708.00 364.00 $708.00 $0.00
5 |REMOVE AC PAVEMENT sY 304.35 53.00 3913.05 189.50 $568.50 (5344.55)
6 |CONCRETE CURB & GUTTER LF 36.00 $50.00 $1,800.00 22.00 $1,100.00 ($700.00)
7 |SIDEWALK SF 50.00 $10.00 $900.00 75.00 $750.00 ($150.00)
8 |AASHTO T-180 SOIL TEST EA 1.00 $150.00 $150.00 1.00 $150.00 $0.00
9 |SODDING sy 53.00 $40.00] $2,120.00 46.00 $1,840,00 ($280.00)
10 |BACKFILL MATERIAL (TRENCH) oY 8.00 $70.00 $560.00 0.00 $0.00 ($560.00)
11 |(TRENCH) oY 10.00 $12.00 "$120.00 0.00 $0.00 ($120.00)
12 |TYPE | BEDDING MATERIAL T 12.00 $13.00 $156.00 0.00 $0.00 ($156.00)
13 |TYPE Il FOUNDATION MATERIAL T 12.00 $20.00 $240.00 0.00 $0.00 ($240.00)
14 |8" PVC SEWER MAIN ( 0'-6') LF 35.00 $30.00f - $1.050.00 35.00 $1,050.00 $0.00
15 |8" PVC SEWER MAIN (6~ 8) LF 95.00 $30.00 $2,850.00 95.00 $2,850.00 $0.00
16 |4" PVC SEWER SERVICE LINE LF 72.00 $26.00 $1,872.00 72.00 $1,872.00 50.00
17 |TERMINATION MANHOLE, 48" EA 1.00 $2,050.00 $2,050.00 .00 $2,050,00 50.00
18 [MAIN EA 1.00 $2,000.00 $2,000.00 1.00 $2,000.00 $0.00
19 |IRECONNECT SEWER SERVICE EA 2.00 $500.00 $1,000.00 2.00 $1,000.00 $0.00
20 |CONTROL LS 1.00 $500.00 $500.00 1.00 $500.00 $0.00
21 |AGGREGATE BASE CCURSE, 1" 1.00 107.70 $23.00 $2,477.10 56.10 $1,290.30 ($1,186.80)
22 |AC PATCHING, CLASS G, TYPE 1 T 85.65 $140.00 $11,991.00 60.62 $8,488.80 ($3,504.20)
23 |TRAFFIC CONTROL LS 1,00 $1,800.00 $1,800.00 1.00 $1,800.00 $0.00
24 |TRAFFIC CONTROL PLAN LS 1.00 $300.00 5300.00 1.00 $300.00 $0.00

TOTAL ] $48,107.00 | $40,865.45 ($7,241.55)

90-0LvLZLMd

Tomahawk Drive Sanitary Sewer Extension
Project No. $810-1805 / CIP No. 50843
Change Order No. 1F

Page 1



CONTRACT TIME CHANGE +/-: 0

NEW CONTRACT TIME:

Days

€.C.0. HISTORY INCREASE/{DECREASE) PRIOR ADJUSTED CONTRACT PRICE : $48,107.00
CCO #1F ($7,241.55) NET INCREASE/{DECREASE): ($7,241.55)
ADJUSTED CONTRACT PRICE: $40,865.45
o, P CHANGE TO DATE: {$7,241.55)
P AT IT I
(2-7-/D
ontracting, PO Box 3448, RC, SD 57709 348-7068 ) DATE
' /g
PROJ W LARE SCHROEDER, P.E. ohelle L. SW&,,&,F 7 DATE
[ Z—&—iD
CITY ENGINEER: DALE TECH PE /LS. DATE
MAYOR: ALAN HANKS DATE
FINANCE: PAULINE SUMPTION DATE

City Staff recommends approval of this Change Order #1F to Mainline Contracting for.a decrease of $7,241.55 based on unit pricing

with the following appropriation:

Initial Funding $8,428.13 $11,803.66 $27,775.21 $48,107.00
Fund Type Sanitary Sewer | Sanitary Sewer | Sanitary Sewer

Department 0833 0834 0834

Line ltem 4380 4380 4384

Fund 0804 0604 0604

CCO#MF $635.43 {($101.77) ($7,775.21) ($7,241.55)
Adjusted Funding $9,063.58 $11,801.89 $20,000.00 $40,865.45

Tomahawk Drive Sanitary Sewer Extension
Project No. $8§10-1905 / CIP Ne, 50843
Change Order No. iF

Page 2

90-0L¥1ZIMd



CITY OF RAPID CITY CONSTRUCTION CHANGE ORDER #1F
TOMAHAWK DRIVE SANITARY SEWER EXTENSION
PRQJECT NO. §510-1905 | CIP NO. 50843
NOVEMBER 29, 2010
ORIGINAL CONTRACT AMOUNT: $48,107.00

CONTRACTOR: Mainline Contracting

LINE ‘

ITEM DESCRIPTION REASON FOR CHANGE
5 |REMOVE AC PAVEMENT Actual quantity necessary to complate project according to plans and specifications.
6 |REMOVE AND REPLACE CONCRETHActual quantity necessary to complete project accerding to plans and spacifications.
7 |REMOVE AND REPLACE PCC StDEWActual quantity necessary to compleie project according to plans and spacfifications. -
9 {SODDING Actuat quaniity necessary to complete project ascording fo plans and specifications.
10 |CONTROLLED LOW STRENGTH BA(QNone used.
11 IMPORTED BACKFILL MATERIAL {THNone used.
12 |TYPE | BEDDING MATERIAL None used.
13 |TYPE Il FOUNDATION MATERIAL  |None used.
21 |AGGREGATE BASE COURSE, 1" Actual quantity necessary to complete. project according to plans and specifications.
22 {AC PATCHING, CLASS G, TYPE 1

Actual quantity necessary to complete projest according to plans and specifications.

PREPARED BY: Klare Schroeder, P.E.

Tomahawk Drive Sanitary Sewer Extension
Project No. 8510-1905 / CIP No. 50843
Change Oxder No. 1F

DATE: November 29, 2010

Page 3

90-0LvLZLMd



FUNDING TYPE

Sanitary Sewer

Sanltary Sewer

Sanitary Sewer

COST CENTER 0833 0834 0834

LINE ITEM 4380 4380 4384

FUND 0604 0604 0604

AMOUNT PERCENT AMOUNT PERCENT AMOUNT PERCENT
[TEM NO. DESCRIPTION OF ITEM

1 MOBILIZATION 0.00 17% 0.00 25% 0.00 58%
2 INGIDENTAL 0.00 7% 0.00 25% 0.00 58%
3 REMGVE & REPLAGE SHALLOW M 0.00 100% 0.00 0% 0.00 0%
4 SAWING, ASPHALT PAVEMENT 0.00 17% 0.00 25% C.00 H8%
5 REMCVE AC PAVEMENT 0.0 0% -103.37 30% -241.19 70%
6 REMOVE AND REPLACE CONCRE 0.00 0% -210.00 30% -490.00 70%
7 REMOVE AND REPLACE PCC SIDH £.00 0% -45,00 30% 105.00 70%
8 AASHTO T-180 SOIL TEST ¢.00 0% 0.00 30% 0.00 70%
9 SODDING 0.00 0% «84.00 30% -196.00 70%
10 |CONTROLLED LOW STRENGTH BA 0.00 0% -168.00 30% -392.00 70%
11 IMPORTED BACKFILL MATERIAL {1 0.00 0%| . -36.00 30% -84.00 70%
12 [TYPE | BEDDING MATERIAL 0.00 0% -46.80 30% 109.20 70%
13 TYPE ill FOUNDATICN MATERIAL 0,00 0% -72.00 30% -168.00 70%
14 8" PvC SEWER MAIN (06" 0.00 " 29% 0.00 21% 0.00 50%
15 |8 PVC SEWER MAIN { 8- 8 0.00 0% 0.00 30% 0.00 70%
16 4" PVC SEWER SERVICE LINE 0.00 0% 0.00 30% 0.00 70%
17 |TERMINATION MANHOLE, 48" 0,00 0% 0.00 30% 0.00 70%
18 |CONNECT TO EXISTING SEWER M 0.00 100% 0.00 0% £.00 0%
19 RECONNECT SEWER SERVICE 0.00 0% 0,00 30% 0.00 70%
20 EROSION AND WATER POLLUTION 0.00 17% 0.00 25% 0.00 58%
21 AGGREGATE BASE COURSE, 1" 127.83 11% -317.69 27% 741.28 52%
22 |AC PATGHING, CLASS G, TYPE 1 -392.76 11% -933.43 7% -2,178.00 2%
23 TRAFFIC CONTROL 0.00 17% 0.0C 25% 0.00 B8%
24 TRAFFIC CONTROL PLAN 0.00 17% 0.00 25% 0.00 58%
FUNDING ADJUSTMENT 1,156.02 0% 1,914.62 0% -3,070.54 0%

$635.4

3

Tomahawk Drive Sanitary Sewer Extension
Project No, $810-1905 / CIP No. 50843

Change Order No. 1F

($7,775.21

100%
100%
100%
100%
100%
100%
100%
100%
100%
100%
100%
100%
100%
100%
100%
100%
100%
100%
100%
100%
100%
100%
100%
100%

($7,241.55)

Page 4

90-0LvLZLMd





